PRINCIPALI PRODOTTI EXPORT-IMPORT PRIMO TRIMESTRE 2023-2024

PRODOTTO

ELABORAZIONE FRUITIMPRESE FONTE ISTAT

FLUSSO

TONS

000 EURO

MELE

KIWI

ARANCE

PERE

LIMONI

MAND. E CLEMENTINE

BANANE
ANANAS

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT

IMPORT
IMPORT

269.376
119.676
63.978
20.236
15.232
18.661

186.211
29.351

2024
261.751
86.330
72.241
6.031
16.493
23.275

214.821
34.287

DIFF.%
-2,83
-27,86
12,92
-70,20
8,28
24,73

15,36
16,82

2023
278.961
200.179

77.658
29.965
23.632
21.837

124.953
22.315

2024
301.824
202.840

85.402
12.885
24.116
23.903

141.138
27.383

DIFF.%
8,20
1,33
9,97

-57,00
2,05
9,46

12,95
22,71




